2:11 PM CITY OF WINDY HILLS

02/02/16 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis July 2015 through January 2016

Jul 15 -Jan 16
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Cable TV 10,333.89
Citations/Fines 120.00
Green Fund Contributions 2,350.00
Income-Road Fund Aid 28,564.07
Interest Income
Interest Income-CD 428.32
Interest Income - Eclipse Bank 1.78
Interest Income AFB bank 87.26
Total Interest Income 517.36
Interest Income Rd Fund CD's 379.62
Interest Income Road Fund
Interest Inc-Money Mkt Acct- RF 205.35
Interest Income Road Fund - Other 4.69
Total Interest Income Road Fund 210.04
Interest Income SYB 15.78
Muni. Ins. Tax 138,888.02
Property Tax
Assessment-Home Owner 511,348.19
Court Costs -39.00
Disability Reimbursement -37.64
Homestead Reimb. -641.98
NSF/Bad Check 0.00
Overpayment of property taxes -0.71
Property Tax Disc -196,586.27
Property Tax Refunds -22.21
Total Property Tax 314,020.38
Public Safety HB 413 1,246.89
State LGEA 110.46
Total Income 496,756.51
Expense
Admin.
City Atty Expense 3,255.00
Clerical Ass't 21,727.50
Code Enf-Salary 1,527.50
Communication System 1,100.00
Insurance 7,294.86
Legal Notices 1,316.23
Mayor's-Salary 7,500.00
Mayor's Cont. 2,231.47
Office Expense 493.72
Payroll Taxes - 941 deposit 2,315.49
Postage/Stamps 201.17
Professional Accounting Service 4,880.00
Tax Bill Exp. 15,039.85
Total Admin. 68,882.79
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July 2015 through January 2016

Advertising Legal notices
City Beautification

Green project

City Beautification - Other

Total City Beautification

City Contingency

Bank Service Charges
Dues and Subscriptions
Seminars and Training
Travel & Ent

Hotel Expense

Meals

Travel

Total Travel & Ent
City Contingency - Other
Total City Contingency

City Events

Glow on the Green

Picnic

Yard Sale and Ice Cream Social
Total City Events

Contributions
Landscape Maintenance
Printing and Mail services
Mail services
Printing and Reproduction

Total Printing and Mail services

Professional and Legal Fees
Public Safety
Public Wrks & Rd Mnt Gen Fund
Public Wrks & Road Mnt Rd Fund
Paving
Snow Removal
Street Lights
Public Wrks & Road Mnt Rd Fund - Other

Total Public Wrks & Road Mnt Rd Fund

Rent
Meeting Room Fee
Rent - City Hall

Total Rent

Sanitation

Jul "15 -Jan 16

-989.37

3,086.80
6,633.79

9,720.59

10.00
878.00
359.00

247.26
704.00
126.50

1,077.76
464.37

2,789.13

2,526.98
4,172.94
350.00

7,049.92
7,500.00
22,982.50

1,848.89
1,963.90

3,812.79

1,395.00
30,600.00
3,912.50

56,060.99
23,465.00
18,131.35

7,175.00

104,832.34

300.00
6,863.38

7,163.38
127,996.05
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2:11 PM CITY OF WINDY HILLS

02/02/16 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis July 2015 through January 2016
Jul 15 -Jan 16
Tree Board
Tree Board Arborist 962.50
Tree Program Residents 1,419.93
Tree Board - Other 5,959.34
Total Tree Board 8,341.77
Total Expense 405,989.39
Net Ordinary Income 90,767.12
Net Income 90,767.12
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