CITY OF WINDY HILLS Profit & Loss

July 2015 through January 2016

	Jul '15 - Jan 16
Ordinary Income/Expense	
Income	40,000,00
Cable TV Citations/Fines	10,333.89 120.00
Green Fund Contributions	2,350.00
Income-Road Fund Aid	28,564.07
Interest Income	20,304.07
Interest Income-CD	428.32
Interest Income - Eclipse Bank	1.78
Interest Income AFB bank	87.26
Total Interest Income	517.36
Interest Income Rd Fund CD's	379.62
Interest Income Road Fund	
Interest Inc-Money Mkt Acct- RF	205.35
Interest Income Road Fund - Other	4.69
Total Interest Income Road Fund	210.04
Interest Income SYB	15.78
Muni. Ins. Tax	138,888.02
Property Tax	
Assessment-Home Owner	511,348.19
Court Costs	-39.00
Disability Reimbursement	-37.64
Homestead Reimb. NSF/Bad Check	-641.98 0.00
Overpayment of property taxes	-0.71
Property Tax Disc	-196,586.27
Property Tax Refunds	-22.21
Total Property Tax	314,020.38
Public Safety HB 413	1,246.89
State LGEA	110.46
Total Income	496,756.51
Expense	
Admin.	
City Atty Expense	3,255.00
Clerical Ass't	21,727.50
Code Enf-Salary	1,527.50
Communication System Insurance	1,100.00 7,294.86
Legal Notices	1,316.23
Mayor's-Salary	7,500.00
Mayor's Cont.	2,231.47
Office Expense	493.72
Payroll Taxes - 941 deposit	2,315.49
Postage/Stamps	201.17
Professional Accounting Service	4,880.00
Tax Bill Exp.	15,039.85
Total Admin.	68,882.79

CITY OF WINDY HILLS Profit & Loss

July 2015 through January 2016

	Jul '15 - Jan 16
Advertising Legal notices City Beautification	-989.37
Green project City Beautification - Other	3,086.80 6,633.79
Total City Beautification	9,720.59
City Contingency Bank Service Charges Dues and Subscriptions Seminars and Training Travel & Ent Hotel Expense Meals	10.00 878.00 359.00 247.26 704.00
Travel	126.50
Total Travel & Ent	1,077.76 464.37
City Contingency - Other Total City Contingency	2,789.13
City Events	2,709.13
Glow on the Green Picnic Yard Sale and Ice Cream Social	2,526.98 4,172.94 350.00
Total City Events	7,049.92
Contributions Landscape Maintenance Printing and Mail services	7,500.00 22,982.50
Mail services Printing and Reproduction	1,848.89 1,963.90
Total Printing and Mail services	3,812.79
Professional and Legal Fees Public Safety Public Wrks & Rd Mnt Gen Fund Public Wrks & Road Mnt Rd Fund	1,395.00 30,600.00 3,912.50
Paving Snow Removal Street Lights Public Wrks & Road Mnt Rd Fund - Other	56,060.99 23,465.00 18,131.35 7,175.00
Total Public Wrks & Road Mnt Rd Fund	104,832.34
Rent Meeting Room Fee Rent - City Hall	300.00 6,863.38
Total Rent	7,163.38
Sanitation	127,996.05

2:11 PM 02/02/16 Accrual Basis

CITY OF WINDY HILLS Profit & Loss

July 2015 through January 2016

	Jul '15 - Jan 16
Tree Board	
Tree Board Arborist	962.50
Tree Program Residents	1,419.93
Tree Board - Other	5,959.34
Total Tree Board	8,341.77
Total Expense	405,989.39
Net Ordinary Income	90,767.12
Net Income	90,767.12